
 
 
 
 

Rancocas Valley Clergy Association    
  

Deacon Jim Casa, RVCA President  
Sacred Heart Roman Catholic Church  
(also, Mount Holly Police Department, Chaplain)  
260 High Street  
Mount Holly, NJ 08060  
Fisherking13@comcast.net 
  

Chaplain Marge McGinley, RVCA Treasurer  
Virtua Memorial Hospital  
175 Madison Avenue  
Mount Holly, NJ 08060 
mmcginley@virtua.org 
  

Dr. Joe Myers, RVCA Recording Secretary  
Mount Holly Friends Meeting  
81 High Street  
Mount Holly, NJ 08060 
JXMcsc@gmail.com 
  

Cantor Evlyn Gould  
 Temple Har Zion  
81 High Street  
Mount Holly, NJ 08060 
cantorevlyn@templeharzion.org 
  

Ms. Ma'ayana Gail Tishman, Alternate contact person   
Temple Har Zion  
81 High Street   
Mount Holly, NJ 08060 
g_tish2601@verizon.net and g_tish2601@comcast.net 
  

Rev. Andrew Hanyzewski, Pastor   
St. Andrew’s Episcopal Church  
121 High Street  
Mount Holly, NJ 08060  
frhanyzewski@gmail.com   
  

Deacon Joseph Sweeney 
 St. Andrew’s Episcopal Church 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121 High Street  
Mount Holly, NJ 08060  
sweeneyj25@comcast.net 
  

Rev. Merlene Taylor, Pastor  
First United Methodist Church  
25 Brained Street  
Mount Holly, NJ 08060  
merlene.taylor100@gmail.com 
 

 Rev. Ernie Williams, Retired Pastor  
Lumberton United Methodist Church  
5 Municipal Drive   
Lumberton, NJ 08048  
ernie.williams@comcast.net 
  

Rev. Karen Murray, Pastor 
 Lumberton United Methodist Church  
5 Municipal Drive Lumberton, NJ 08048  
kar.murr01@gmail.com 
  

Ms. Lori T. Freeman, Contact person  
The Change Church  
859 Rancocas Road  
Westampton, NJ 08060 
 lori.f@lifechange.org   
  

Rev. Paul Scrimale, Pastor  
The Haven Church  
18 Washington Street  
Mount Holly, NJ 08060  
paul@thehavenchurch.net  
 

Rev. Irving D. Fryar, Sr., Pastor  
New Jerusalem Church  
400 Washington Street  
Mount Holly, NJ 08060  
dr.Fryar@ymail.com 
  

Rev. Marie Walker, Pastor  
Mount Moriah AME Church  
212 Washington Street  
Mount Holly, NJ 08060  
pastormwalker1@gmail.com 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Rev. Anson M. Wilson, Pastor  
St. Paul United Methodist Church  
244 Washington Street  
Mount Holly, NJ 08060  
awchess@gmail.com 
  

Rev. Vanessa Wilson, Lead Pastor  
The Church of the Good Shepherd - United Methodist Church   
110 Buckingham Drive  
Willingboro, NJ 08046  
vwilsonlaw@gmail.com 
  

Rev. Kent Pipes, Representative   
Second Baptist Church  
306 Washington Street  
Mount Holly, NJ 08060  
kentrpipes@aol.com and kentrpipes@icoud.com 
  

Rev. Rachel Callender, Associate Pastor  
Medford United Methodist Church  
2 Hartford Road  
Medford, NJ 08055 
 r.a.callender@gmail.com 
  

Rev. Elaine Quincey, Pastor  
St. Paul’s Lutheran Church  
910 Marne Highway  
Hainesport, NJ 08060  
pastorecq@st.paulsh.org 
  

Rev. Scott Warren, Pastor  
First Baptist Church of Mount Holly  
1341 Woodlane Road  
Eastampton, NJ 08060  
pastorscot@fbcmh.org   
  

Rev. Paul Fenn, Corporate Representative  
Perinchief Chapels  
438 High Street  
Mount Holly, NJ 08060  
pfenn03@gmail.com 
  

Rev. Paul D. Zazzo, Pastor  
First Presbyterian Church  
125 Garden Street  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Mount Holly, NJ 08060  
pdzazzo@gmail.com 
  

Rev. Timothy L. Hutton, Pastor   
Second Baptist Church  
306 Washington Street  
Mount Holly, NJ 08060  
pastortlh@comcast.net 
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